

Spl. Civil Suit No.04/2017  
(Old Spl.C.S.No.1138/2011)  
Leelabai+2 Vs. Miranjali+5  
(PW-2) Exh.No.92

**Examination-in-chief on oath by Adv. R.G. Barai for Plaintiffs**

[01] I do hereby state on solemn affirmation that my counsel has drafted my affidavit of examination in chief as per my instructions. Its contents were read over and explained to me in vernacular. The affidavit Exh.92 bears my signature and its contents are true and correct.

**Cross-examination by Adv. Shri.L.P.Gaikwad on behalf of**  
**defendants no.1 to 4.**

[02] Defendants and their counsel absent. Cross-examination deferred till next date.

ROAC

Before me

( S. K. Fokmare )  
CJSD, Umrer.  
Dated : 05/09/2018.

( S.K. Fokmare )  
CJSD, Umrer.