

Spl.C.S.No. 4/2017
Leela. .Vs. Miranjali
Exh.138

Witness no.1. Vinod Haridas Bhasharkar

Examination-in chief on oath of D.W.2 of Defendant Nos. 2 to 4 by
Adv. Shri. V.N. Patil for the defendants Nos. 2 to 4.

1] I do hereby state on solemn affirmation that my counsel has drafted my affidavit of examination-in-chief as per my instructions. Its contents were read over and explained to me in vernacular. The affidavit Exh.138 bears my signature and its contents are true and correct.

2] The Sale Deed (Exh. 134) now shown to me is the certified copy. It bears my signature as/at witness no. 2. It bears signature of plaintiff and defendant nos. 2 to 4 and another witness. It was executed in my presence. I do not want to state anything else.

Cross-examination – by plaintiff and defendant no. 1

(Plaintiff, defendant no. 1 and their learned Advocate are absent till 11.45 am. Further examination-in-chief being recorded today, cross-examination is deferred in the interest of justice).

ROAC

Before me

Sd/-

[A. V. Mishra]
C.J.S.D., Umred.

Dated : 27/09/2022

Sd/-

[A. V. Mishra]
C.J.S.D., Umred.