

MHNG100013512017

Spl. C.S.No.4/2017
Lilla Vs. Miranjali**ORDER BELOW EXH.142**

Read the application and record. None has appeared for plaintiffs. Say on behalf of plaintiffs is not filed. Today, Adv. Shri. V.N. Patil for defendant Nos.2 to 4 is present. This application has been filed by defendant No.1 requesting to correct issue No.3 and 4 to the extend of date 20.05.2002, in the place of date 20.05.2005 with reference to Will deed in question. Shri. Patil has orally given no objection. Issues Exh.41 show that, in issue No.3 and 4 date of Will deed is mentioned as 20.05.2005. However, in the pleading, date of such Will deed is 20.05.2002. Copy of such Will deed is at Exh.127. It also carries the date 20.05.2002. Thus, the date 20.05.2005 appears to have been mentioned in issue No.3 and 4 inadvertently. Therefore, such mistake neds to be corrected. Thus, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Date of Will deed is corrected as 20.05.2002 in issue No.3 and 4 below Exh.41.
2. Application is accordingly allowed.

Umred.
Dated : 02.03.2026.[S. G. Landge]
Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Umred.
Dist. Nagpur.

Certificate

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file are word to word same as per original”.

Name of Stenographer : Shri. C.D. Gahukar,
Stenographer (Gr.II)